102 www.thomsonlinear.com
Electrak® GX AC  – Technical Features
Optional Mechanical Features
Variety of front and rear adapters
Manual override
Standard Features
Optional Electrical Features
Potentiometer feedback

6
108 www.thomsonlinear.com
Electrak® GX AC – Ordering Key
1.	 Model, input voltage, dynamic load capacity, screw type,
maximum speed
A12C05A5- = Electrak GX, 1 × 115 Vac, 1100 N, acme, 54 mm/s
A12C10A5- = Electrak GX, 1 × 115 Vac, 2250 N, acme, 30 mm/s
A12C20A5- = Electrak GX, 1 × 115 Vac, 2250 N, acme, 15 mm/s
A12C05B5- = Electrak GX, 1 × 115 Vac, 2250 N, ball, 61 mm/s
A12C10B5- = Electrak GX, 1 × 115 Vac, 4500 N, ball, 30 mm/s
A12C20B5- = Electrak GX, 1 × 115 Vac, 4500 N, ball, 15 mm/s
A12C21B5- = Electrak GX, 1 × 115 Vac, 6800 N, ball, 15 mm/s (1)
A12C2KB5- = Electrak GX, 1 × 115 Vac, 9000 N, ball, 10 mm/s (2)
A22C05A5- = Electrak GX, 1 × 230 Vac, 1100 N, acme, 54 mm/s
A22C10A5- = Electrak GX, 1 × 230 Vac, 2250 N, acme, 30 mm/s
A22C20A5- = Electrak GX, 1 × 230 Vac, 2250 N, acme, 15 mm/s
A22C05B5- = Electrak GX, 1 × 230 Vac, 2250 N, ball, 61 mm/s
A22C10B5- = Electrak GX, 1 × 230 Vac, 4500 N, ball, 30 mm/s
A22C20B5- = Electrak GX, 1 × 230 Vac, 4500 N, ball, 15 mm/s
A22C21B5- = Electrak GX, 1 × 230 Vac, 6800 N, ball, 15 mm/s (1)
A22C2KB5- = Electrak GX, 1 × 230 Vac, 9000 N, ball, 10 mm/s (2)
A42C10A5- = Electrak GX, 3 × 400 Vac, 1100 N, acme, 30 mm/s
A42C20A5- = Electrak GX, 3 × 400 Vac, 1100 N, acme, 15 mm/s
A42C05B5- = Electrak GX, 3 × 400 Vac, 1100 N, ball, 61 mm/s
A42C10B5- = Electrak GX, 3 × 400 Vac, 2250 N, ball, 30 mm/s
A42C20B5- = Electrak GX, 3 × 400 Vac, 2250 N, ball, 15 mm/s
2.    Ordering stroke length
06 = 6 inch (152.4 mm)
08 = 8 inch (203.2 mm)
10 = 10 inch (254.0 mm)
12 = 12 inch (304.8 mm)
14 = 14 inch (355.6 mm)
16 = 16 inch (406.4 mm)
18 = 18 inch (457.2 mm)
20 = 20 inch (508.0 mm)
22 = 22 inch (558.8 mm)
24 = 24 inch (609.6 mm)
3.    Rear adapter hole orientation
M0 = adapter at 0° (standard)
M3 = adapter at 90°  (3)
                        M0 - M3
4.    Ingress protection rating
B = IP45
5.    Options
N = no option
P = potentiometer feedback
H = manual override
       Dimensions for manual override option
A
A
6.	 Connector option
-D = no connector (flying leads)
7.	 Front adapter option
E = cross hole for 0.5 inch pin
F = forked cross hole for 0.5 inch pin
G = 1/2-20 UNF 2B female thread
K = cross hole for 10 mm pin
M = cross hole for 12 mm pin
N = forked cross hole for 12 mm pin
P = M12 female thread
8.	 Rear adapter option
E = cross hole for 0.5 inch pin
K = cross hole for 10 mm pin
M = cross hole for 12 mm pin
(1) 21B5 not possible with strokes above 20 inch
(2) 2KB5 not possible for strokes above 12 inch
(3) Not possible with option manual override
Model X Y
AxxxO5A(B)5- 49.6 0.0
Axxx10A(B)5- 43.3 5.2
Axxx20(21, 2K)A(B)5- 38.9 0.0
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
A12C05A5- 06 M0 B N -D E E
109
Linear Actuators
Electrak GX AC – Electrical Connections
Relays
Extend
Retract
PE
L1
L2
N
L3
Input
Voltage
Brake*
Actuator
White (1)
Red (2)
Black (3)
Orange (4)
Yellow/Green
Black (1)
Brake*
Red (2)
White (3)
Yellow/Green
Input
Voltage
Retract
Off
Extend
DPDT Switch
Actuator
Orange (4)
L1
N
Capacitor
PE
Input Voltage 115 or 230 Vac
Actuator supply voltage
   A12
   A22
[Vac]
1 × 115
1 × 230
Input Voltage 400 Vac
Actuator supply voltage
  A42
[Vac]
3 × 400
Leads can be either color or number marked. Connect white
(1) lead to L1, red (2) lead to L2 and black (3) lead to L3 to
extend the actuator. Change the places of white (2) lead and
black (3) to retract the actuator. The anti-coast brake* must
also be released during motion, which is done by connecting
orange (4) lead to neutral (N).
Leads can be either color or number marked. To be able to
run the actuator, a capacitor must be connected between
black (1) and red (2) leads. A 115 Vac actuator requires a
35 μF capacitor, while a 230 Vac actuator requires a 10 μF
capacitor. See page 54 for ordering of capacitors. Connect
black (1) lead to L1 and white (3) lead to N (neutral) to
retract the actuator. Change L1 from lead black (1) to lead
red (2) to extend the actuator. The anti-coast brake* must
also be released during motion, which is done by connecting
orange (4) lead to L1.
110 www.thomsonlinear.com
Electrak® GX AC – Electrical Connections